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Bowden, Anissa

From: Schopieray, Christine
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 2:11 PM
To: Beattie, Kelly; Bowden, Anissa
Subject: FW: Boards and Commissions report of expiration dates for 2018

FYI‐regarding the Mallet’s Creek Coordinating Committee. Please see below. 
 
Christine Schopieray 
Executive Administrative Assistant  
Mayor's Office 
City of Ann Arbor 
734‐794‐6161 ext. 41602 
 

From: Lumm, Jane  
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 1:43 PM 
To: Schopieray, Christine <CSchopieray@a2gov.org> 
Cc: Taylor, Christopher (Mayor) <CTaylor@a2gov.org>; Hancock, Jerry <JHancock@a2gov.org> 
Subject: RE: Boards and Commissions report of expiration dates for 2018 
 
Christine,  Very belated thanks for this info.   
 
A note about the Malletts Creekshed Coordinating Cte. (I’m a council liaison mbr.).   Jesse Gordon is listed as the 
Malletts Creek Assn. Representative (3/5/2001‐12/31/2099 … note that all mbrs. terms for this cte. have a 2099 date :‐ 
).   Jesse Gordon passed away last Thurs., so we need a new Malletts Creek Assn. Rep.   Jesse lived on Chalmers Dr., and 
so lived next to the Creek.   I know some adjacent neighbors who might have an interest if you’re interested, and 
thanks!   Jane    (Jerry Hancock is the staff lead for this cte.   Jerry, just saw Jesse’s obit today, and will send along – the 
Cte. would probably be interested.)    
 

From: Schopieray, Christine  
Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 9:18 AM 
To: Taylor, Christopher (Mayor) <CTaylor@a2gov.org>; 'Christopher Taylor' <ctaylor@hooperhathaway.com>; *City 
Council Members (All) <CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org> 
Cc: Higgins, Sara <SHiggins@a2gov.org>; Frost, Christopher <CFrost@a2gov.org>; Beattie, Kelly <KBeattie@a2gov.org>; 
Beaudry, Jacqueline <JBeaudry@a2gov.org>; Bowden, Anissa <ABowden@a2gov.org> 
Subject: Boards and Commissions report of expiration dates for 2018 
 
Good morning to all,  
Please find the attached report with highlighted expiration dates for all members of City boards and commissions whose 
terms will expire in the year 2018.  This list does not apply to the annual Council Committee appointments. 
Sincerely,  
Christine 
 
Christine Schopieray 
Executive Administrative Assistant  
Mayor's Office 
City of Ann Arbor 
734‐794‐6161 ext. 41602 
 


